Town of Perry Town Board Meeting Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Perry Town Hall, 10084 CTH A Teleconference - 425-585-6272 access - 394-722-206 7:30 PM

- 1. Call to order. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Announcements.
- 3. Dane Co. Sheriff's Deputy Z. Barton, Community Officer.
- 4. Comments by Town residents non-agenda items.
- 5. Original ballot boxes consider Mt. Horeb Area Historical Society request.
- 6. Land Use:
 - a. Dan Truttmann, N 9682 CTH J bldg. permit office addition.
 - b. Garrison Bollig, 1518 CTH Z review preliminary CSM, zoning changes.
- 7. Roads, Equipment, Facilities updates and approvals:
 - a. Drammen Valley Road bridge updates.
 - b. Daleyville Highway 78 speed enforcement update and options.
- 8. Recycling Center facilities, operations.
- 9. Mt. Horeb Fire Dept. 2021 annual meeting, 2022 budget report.
- 10. Treasurer's Report.
 - a. ARPA updates and options.
 - b. Peoples Community Bank renew line of credit.
- 11. Assessor Board of Review, updates, contract bid process.
- 12. Friends of the Parks of Perry updates, paver fundraising project.
- 13. Parks and Open Space Committee recommendations, updates.
- 14. Dane Co. Towns Association –discussions.
- 15. Dane Co. Board redistricting process, "Representable" participation.
- 16. Review Draft 2022 Budget; set Budget hearing and meeting date.
- 17. Minutes of Previous Meetings September 14, 2021 Town Board meeting.
- 18.Pay Bills due.
- 19. Closed and Open Session. Dane Co. Circuit Court case 15CV0065 DSG; convene a closed session under WI § 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel concerning strategy and WI §19.85(1)(b) and (c) personnel, and reconvene open session.
- 20. Adjournment.

Action might be taken on any agenda item shown above. Public comment might be invited on any agenda item presented.

Mary L. Price, Town Clerk www.perry-wi.gov

Published and Posted: October 7, 2021 – Town Hall, Town Garage, Daleyville Sign Post, Town website, Mt. Horeb Mail.